
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1278
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
LABOUR REFORMS 
Tripathi Shri Sharad

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is formulating any special policy for making the role of labour organizations effective in labour reforms; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether labour reforms are likely to adversely affect the benefits of labourers in the country; and 

(d) if so, the measures being taken for the protection of the benefits of labourers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA) 

(a) & (b): The Policy of tripartite consultations with stakeholders on important issues including labour reforms is followed by the
Government. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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